37/667

CH \$1990.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Express, Inc.		04/20/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate Express US Inc.
Street Address:	1 Environmental Way
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3276629	DURAPOINT
Registration Number:	3276628	PERFECTPOINT
Registration Number:	3269386	LIQUIBALL
Registration Number:	3262342	DURAMARK
Registration Number:	3249730	CEBI CORPORATE EXPRESS BUSINESS INTERIORS
Registration Number:	3221573	ECOFFICE ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY CHOICES
Registration Number:	3216495	OFFICE NOW!
Registration Number:	3210769	CORPORATE EXPRESS BUSINESS INTERIORS
Registration Number:	3176856	ONESHOP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3175659	GELPOINT
Registration Number:	3168500	СЕВІ
Registration Number:	3141321	OFFICE NOW!
Registration Number:	3100274	DPS DIVERSITY PRODUCTS SOLUTIONS IN PARTNERSHIP WITH CORPORATE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3237921	CORPORATE EXPRESS

900087631 REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2869383	SUSTAINABLE EARTH
Registration Number:	2843041	COASTWIDE
Registration Number:	2983065	E WAY
Registration Number:	2997651	STAR CONSORTIUM ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2910858	CORPORATEEXPRESSDOCUMENTS
Registration Number:	2838547	CORPORATE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2561755	EXPRESS SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2880682	SMARTONER
Registration Number:	2709928	PROCESSPRO
Registration Number:	2619136	DIVERSITY PRODUCT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2661904	SOGOLOGOS
Registration Number:	2531986	EXP
Registration Number:	2534023	PREPARING THE WORLD FOR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2597178	STRICTLY BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2465488	BUSINESS-TO-BUSINESS IS OUR ONLY BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2500777	F.A.S.T. TRAINER
Registration Number:	2625900	ALIGN
Registration Number:	2481024	SUPPLIER DIVERSITY SALES NETWORK
Registration Number:	2127359	CORPORATE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2137353	THE WORLD'S CORPORATE SUPPLIER
Registration Number:	2132583	CORPORATE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2134228	ONE COMPANY, ONE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2691227	ISIS
Registration Number:	2055623	EXP
Registration Number:	1828767	QUICK MIX
Registration Number:	1712586	JANITORS' WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1652812	JANITORS' WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1632821	PROCITE
Registration Number:	1903563	EXP
Registration Number:	1937967	
Registration Number:	1719176	CORPORATE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1931821	EARTH SAVER
Registration Number:	1606908	CORPORATE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1607844	OMNISOURCE
Registration Number:	3291816	SMARTPARTS

REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0667

Serial Number:	78657648	EVERYTHING FOR YOUR OFFICE. TO YOUR OFFICE.
Serial Number:	78887516	PINWHEEL
Serial Number:	78887515	POSTSCRIPT
Serial Number:	78887514	SYMMETRY
Serial Number:	78887512	FLUENT
Serial Number:	78887511	ICEBREAKER
Serial Number:	78857518	GRIDLINE
Serial Number:	78857516	CENTER STAGE
Serial Number:	78857513	EXCLAIM
Serial Number:	78879652	MAXGUARD
Serial Number:	78960047	AMOROSO
Serial Number:	78945378	IDECIDE
Serial Number:	78788472	WORKING SMARTER: SOLVING YOUR EVERYDAY PROBLEMS
Serial Number:	78959009	AMOROSO
Serial Number:	78701162	ECOFFICE
Serial Number:	78729742	PRINTUITION
Serial Number:	78596022	THE CORPORATE EXPRESS EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	78596025	CORPORATE EXPRESS, FEEL THE EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	78769563	MYOFFICE SOLUTIONS FOR HOME, WORK & SCHOOL
Serial Number:	78346507	SUSTAINABLE EARTH
Serial Number:	77055231	CATALYST
Serial Number:	77010254	EXP
Serial Number:	77141588	PRODUCTIVITY IN YOUR HANDS
Serial Number:	77120246	SEGC 114 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77120232	SEGC 114 CERTIFIED
Serial Number:	77113337	BRANDWORKS
Serial Number:	77113280	BRAND WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2080151	E WAY
Registration Number:	2087041	YOUR CORPORATE SUPPLIER
Registration Number:	2060018	E-WAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0668 Email: smiller@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Miller
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4742-158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah J. Miller

Signature: /Sarah J. Miller/

Date: 09/24/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=CEXP Name Change Docs#page1.tif source=CEXP Name Change Docs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0669



Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets
are subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us

and select Business Center.

\$125.00 **\$ 25.00**

Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

Colorado Secretary of State Date and Time: 04/20/2007 03:32 PM

Id Number: 19871611119

Document number: 20071193461

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7	7-110-107 and §7-90-304.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)	
ID number:	19871611119	
1. Entity name:	CORPORATE EXPRESS, INC. (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name BEFORE the name change)	
2. New Entity name: (if applicable)	Corporate Express US Inc.	
3. Use of Restricted Words (if any of these terms are contained in an entity name, true name of an entity, trade name or trademark stated in this document, mark the applicable box):	"bank" or "trust" or any derivative thereof "credit union" "savings and loan" "insurance", "casualty", "mutual", or "surety"	
4. If the corporation's period of duration as amended is less than perpetual, state the date on which the period of duration expires:		
OR	•	
If the corporation's period of duration a	as amended is perpetual, mark this box:	
5. The amended and restated constituent f	filed document is attached.	
6. If the amendment provides for an excha states the provisions for implementing	ange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment the amendment.	
7. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	(mm/dd/yyyy)	
Notice:		

Causing this document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

AMDRST_PC Page 1 of 2 Rev. 11/16/2005

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the secretary of state, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:

Cullen	Thomas	F.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle) (Suffix)
c/o Corporate Expre		
1 Environmental Wa	d number or Post Oj A y	fice Box information)
Broomfield	СО	80021-3416
(City)	United	(Postal/Zip Code) States
(Province – if applicable)	(Country –	if not US)
l address of more than one individi	ial. However, if you	wish to state the name and address

(The document need not state the true name and address of more than one individual. However, if you wish to state the name and address of any additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing, mark this box and include an attachment stating the name and address of such individuals.)

Disclaimer:

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

AMDRST_PC

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

Page 2 of 2

Rev. 11/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0671